Data Sheet
ADP172
300 mA, Low Quiescent Current, CMOS Linear Regulator
Rev. F
DOCUMENT FEEDBACK
TECHNICAL SUPPORT
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable "as is". However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog
Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to

Dimensions shown in millimeters
Updated: April 21, 2021
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Packing Quantity
Package
Option Marking Code
ADP172ACBZ-0.9-R7 −40°C to +125°C 4-Ball WLCSP (1.02 mm x 0.95 mm) Reel, 3000 CB-4-4 CV
ADP172ACBZ-1.0-R7 −40°C to +125°C 4-Ball WLCSP (1.02 mm x 0.95 mm) Reel, 3000 CB-4-4 6V
ADP172ACBZ-1.26-R7 −40°C to +85°C 4-Ball WLCSP (1.02 mm x 0.95 mm) Reel, 3000 CB-4-4 6E
ADP172ACBZ-1.2-R7 −40°C to +125°C 4-Ball WLCSP (1.02 mm x 0.95 mm) Reel, 3000 CB-4-4 51
ADP172ACBZ-1.5-R7 −40°C to +125°C 4-Ball WLCSP (1.02 mm x 0.95 mm) Reel, 3000 CB-4-4 5J
ADP172ACBZ-1.65-R7 −40°C to +125°C 4-Ball WLCSP (1.02 mm x 0.95 mm) Reel, 3000 CB-4-4 BD
ADP172ACBZ-1.7-R7 −40°C to +125°C 4-Ball WLCSP (1.02 mm x 0.95 mm) Reel, 3000 CB-4-4 CH
ADP172ACBZ-1.8-R7 −40°C to +125°C 4-Ball WLCSP (1.02 mm x 0.95 mm) Reel, 3000 CB-4-4 5X
ADP172ACBZ-2.1-R7 −40°C to +125°C 4-Ball WLCSP (1.02 mm x 0.95 mm) Reel, 3000 CB-4-4 6B
ADP172ACBZ-2.2-R7 −40°C to +125°C 4-Ball WLCSP (1.02 mm x 0.95 mm) Reel, 3000 CB-4-4 G5
ADP172ACBZ-2.9-R7 −40°C to +125°C 4-Ball WLCSP (1.02 mm x 0.95 mm) Reel, 3000 CB-4-4 91
ADP172ACBZ-3.0-R7 −40°C to +125°C 4-Ball WLCSP (1.02 mm x 0.95 mm) Reel, 3000 CB-4-4 6Z
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
OUTPUT VOLTAGE OPTIONS
Model1 Output Voltage (V)2
ADP172ACBZ-0.9-R7 0.9
ADP172ACBZ-1.0-R7 1.0
ADP172ACBZ-1.26-R7 1.26
ADP172ACBZ-1.2-R7 1.2
ADP172ACBZ-1.5-R7 1.5
ADP172ACBZ-1.65-R7 1.65
ADP172ACBZ-1.7-R7 1.7
ADP172ACBZ-1.8-R7 1.8
ADP172ACBZ-2.1-R7 2.1
ADP172ACBZ-2.2-R7 2.2
Data Sheet ADP172
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
©2010-2021 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
One Analog Way, Wilmington, MA 01887-2356, U.S.A.
Rev. F | 17 of 17
Model1 Output Voltage (V)2
ADP172ACBZ-2.9-R7 2.9
ADP172ACBZ-3.0-R7 3.0
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
2 For additional voltage options, contact your local Analog Devices, Inc., sales or distribution representative.
EVALUATION BOARDS
Model1 Output Voltage (V)2 Description
ADP172CB1.26-EVALZ 1.26 Evaluation Board
ADP172CB-1.8-EVALZ 1.8 Evaluation Board
ADP172CB-3.0-EVALZ 3.0 Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
2 For additional voltage options, contact your local Analog Devices, In., sales or distribution representative.